KITSAP PUBLIC
HEALTH DISTRICT

345 6th Street, Suite 300
Bremerton, WA 98337
360-728-2235

2024 Kitsap Public Health Board — Member Roster

Mayor Becky Erickson

City of Poulsbo

200 NE Moe Street, Poulsbo, WA 98370
Work: 779-3901 Fax: 779-5112

Email: berickson@cityofpoulsbo.com
Board Membership: 1/1/2010

Staff: Rhiannon Fernandez 394-9711
Staff email: rfernandez@cityofpoulsbo.com

Mayor Greg Wheeler

City of Bremerton

345 6™ Street, Suite 100 (mailing)

Bremerton, WA 98337

City Hall: 473-5266 Fax: 473-5883

Email: greg.wheeler@ci.bremerton.wa.us
Board Membership: 1/1/2018

Staff: Jennifer Hayes = 473-5266

Staff email: jennifer.hayes@ci.bremerton.wa.us

Commissioner Christine Rolfes

Kitsap County Board of Commissioners
614 Division Street, MS-4

Port Orchard, WA 98366

Work: 360-337-7080 Fax: 360-337-4632
Email: crolfes@kitsap.gov

Board Membership: 9/1/2023

Dr. Tara Sell (Chair)
Other Community Stakeholder
Board Membership: 10/1/2022

Jolene Sullivan
Port Gamble S’Klallam Tribe
Board Membership: 1/1/2023

Mayor Rob Putaansuu

City of Port Orchard

216 Prospect, Port Orchard, WA 98366
Work: 876-4407 Fax: 895-9029

Email: rputaansuu@cityofportorchard.us
Board Membership: 1/1/2016

Staff: Brandy Rinearson ~ 876-7030

Staff email: brinearson@cityofportorchard.us

Councilmember Ashley Mathews

City of Bainbridge Island

280 Madison Avenue North

Bainbridge Island, WA 98370

Work: 206-949-7413  Fax: 206-780-0955
Email: amathews@bainbridgewa.gov
Board Membership: 2/1/2024

Drayton Jackson
Consumer of Public Health
Board Membership: 10/1/2022

Stephen Kutz
Suquamish Tribe
Board Membership: 9/1/2022

Dr. Michael Watson
Public Health / Health Care
Board Membership: 10/1/2022

To contact the Kitsap Public Health Board, please email HealthBoard@kitsappublichealth.org.
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